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PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER

When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient
handing of your order.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up—to—date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately
If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals
which give all available parts ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get
prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned
without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization
to return the parts
CHANGES

When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon
as they are received.
Failure to keep your parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.
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GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts . The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST

The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description

when the part is applicable. The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

HELP 1:
Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery 1 24V/20AH
A : 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery 1 24V/30AH
1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 2
8 03. 04790 Spring 2
B :> 9 01 30. 01. 6685 Wheel Frame 1 -210125
9 02 40.11. 048 Wheel Frame 1 210125—
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 Cancel
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2
3 33.054. 0001 Frame (550) 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) 1
D |:> 1 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaft (685) 1
6 33.036. 0007 Push Rod Welding 2 For 1800Kg
E I:> 7 03. 0691 Bushing® 19X ® 16X 15 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X30 10




A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.

B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it’s our policy to constantly improve our products
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is canceled. Note the version number when ordering

D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.

E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.

1. Record by time

- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.

210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.

2. Record by serial number

01 : Ending at 01

02 : Starting at 02
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Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Eiac [E EAs Kt & HE
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery L LEER 1 24V/20AH
: 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery L b 1 24V/30AH
A 1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery L HL 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 12T 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 IgR) 2
8 03. 04790 Spring P 2
B ::> 9 | o1 | 30.01 6685 Wheel Frame e 1 210125
9 02 | 40.11.048 Wheel Frame [y 1 210125~
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover T a5 B 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 R} 2 Cancel/HLH
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller BT 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 AR 2
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) Ky 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) uvY 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 24T 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) S 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaf't (685) SCHER 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding HERF 2 For 1800Kg
E I::> 7 03. 0691 Bushing®19X ®16X15  HAE 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X 30 A AT Y 10
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A o+——579 Wiring Harness Assembly
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Index H3
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3.4 Handle head assembly TRk (FLIE, TR B 0 F8 Gl A ) oo 18
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6.Electric Assembly HS RS

B. 1 ELECtTIiC ASSEMD LY FH AR oA il reoreereereereeeeeeeeeeese et eeeeteete et es e et e eseenseeseeteensenseaseessenseseesseseenseeseeasensenseessensenseteeseensenseeseensensenseereens 36
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1.101

Main Frame Assembly (Single cylinder)

O R LD

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 20102010790 | Frame (570) & (570D 1
1 20102011697 | Frame (650) %2 (650D 1
1 20102010777 | Frame (695) %2 (695) 1
2 30251120008 | Screw M12X35 B2AT 4 03. 0097
3 52101000037 | Driving Assembly R B 1 02. QD. 01. 0005
4 30251140006 | Screw M14X35 B2AT 4 03. 00942
5 51231000016 | Balance Wheel Assembly Tl 2E 2 82.22. 005
6 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 B2AT 12 03. 01560
7 | 01 | 20204000455 | Plate B AR 1 -220401 | 30.01.0948
7 | 02 | 20101010243 | Plate B AR 1 220401~
8 | 01 | 20204000339 | Rotating clamp AR 5 1 -220401 | 30.01. 08602
8 | 02 | 20201000952 | Pallets +R 1 220401~
9 | 01 | 30301060001 | Nut M6 L4513 1 -220401 | 03.0257
9 | 02 | 56005000003 | Screw M8X16 FARE L2 1 220401~ 03. 0592
10 20304010055 | Bracket B 1 82. 23. 009
11 30501050003 | Round Pin ®5X35 3 1k B A 8 03. 0303
12 51251000015 Connection board FE R 4 30.01. 1289
13 50101200040 | Shaft L 4 30. 01. 3459
14 30701020007 | Bearing A 8 03. 90. 057
15 51241000019 | Wheel ®F 4 02.LZ.0119




1.201

Main Frame Assembly (Double cylinder)

B (RUHED

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
s KA e #E & EH#A HiE
1 20102011732 | Frame (570) % (570) 1
1 20102013160 | Frame (650) % (650D 1
1 20102011730 | Frame (695) % (695) 1
2 30251120008 | Screw M12X35 BEAT 4 03. 0097
3 52101000039 | Driving Assembly (1.5KW) Rz % & (1. 5KW) 1 02. QD. 01. 0007
3 52101000042 | Driving Assembly (2.5KW)  BE#h % & (2. 5KW) 02.QD. 01. 0011
4 30251140006 | Screw M14 X35 BEAT 4 03. 00942
5 51231000016 | Balance Wheel Assembly T A 2 82. 22. 005
6 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 B24T 12 03. 01560
7 | 01 | 20204000455 | Plate CRiEET 1 -220401 | 30.01.0948
7 | 02 | 20101010243 | Plate LR 1 220401~
8 | 01 | 20204000339 | Rotating clamp R &R 1 -220401 | 30.01. 08602
8 | 02 | 20201000952 | Pallets AR 1 220401
9 | 01 | 30301060001 | Nut M6 825 1 -220401 | 03.0257
9 | 02 | 56005000003 | Screw M8X16 FARR L 1 220401~ 03. 0592
10 20304010055 | Bracket AR E R 1 82. 23. 009
11 30501050003 | Round Pin ®5X35 7 IR A 8 03. 0303
12 51251000015 Connection board H R 4 30.01. 1289
13 50101200040 | Shaft B 4 30. 01. 3459
14 30701020007 | Bearing A 8 03. 90. 057
15 51241000019 | Wheel Eoss 4 02.LZ.0119




1.3

Balance Wheel Assembly
A R 2H A

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e (2] HE & EH#A HiE
A 51231000016 | Balance Wheel Assembly — “F#7# 4 ¢+ 2 82. 22. 005
1 30201040012 | Screw M4 X6 B2AT 6 03.0127
2 20201000751 | Dust Cover 7 % 2 30.01. 1050
3 30331270001 | Nut M27X1.5 [ 42 5 2 03. 0290
4 30431270001 | Washer @27 #H 2 03. 0528
5 50301280001 | Washer g 2 30.01.1175
6 30701030004 | Bearing 6206 e A 2 03.90. 017
7 20201001998 | Balance Wheel Seat T 5 2 30.01. 1752
8 30706030002 | Bearing 7206 A 2 03. 90. 040
9 30802045001 | 0il Seal bk 2 03. 04890
10 20101010088 | Wheel Frame wE 2 33.0168
11 30101140023 | Bolt M14X100 43 2 03. 0362
12 30401140003 | Flat Washer ®14 A 2 03. 0045
13 54307000006 | Dust Ring 7 4 4 02.01. 3333
14 20201000779 | Lateral Pad ) 4 4 30. 01. 2206
15 30701020006 | Bearing 6304 A& 4 03. 90. 036
16 50301200014 | Shaft Sleeve WE 2 30.01.1173
17 51241000046 | Wheel ®F 2 02.1Z. 0133
18 30411140002 | Lock Washer @14 A 4 03.0016
19 30311140001 | Nut M14 L4513 2 03. 0246




1.4

Pedal Assembly
FER L B

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 55601000009 | Pedal Assembly BB A 1 82.23. 020
1 30311120001 | Nut MI2 423 2 03. 0820
2 50401000048 | Spring S 2 02.01.211301
3 50401000047 | Spring 4 2 02. 01. 211300
4 50301125003 | Spacer HESH 2
5 30101120037 | Bolt M12X80 A 2 03. 0389
6 30301080001 | Nut M8 L4513 2 220330~ 03. 0258
7 30201080005 | Screw M8X25 B2AT 2 220330~ 03. 01560
8 30201060018 | Screw M6X12 B2AT 2 03.0145
9 50105200012 | Shaft g 2 33. 0296
10 54001000010 | Bushing ®23X ®20X20 #EHAAE 2 03. 0454
11 55603000004 | Plate AR 1 33. 0289
12 55602000004 | Leather Packing A R A 1 02.01. 01380
13 30101080003 | Bolt M8X20 A 1 03. 0357
14 50407000043 | Air Spacer Sk 1 02. QTH. 3640
15 50301085031 | Distance Sleeve /e 1 30.01. 0879




1.5

Arm Guard Seat Assembly
PR R i

P

B - U
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A
b
SNl
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ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 55201000011 Arm Guard Seat Assembly 47/ JE K Ak, 1
1 55202000005 | Support FERE 1 30.01. 1478
2 55202000004 | Support FERE 1 30.01. 1477
3 54307000009 | Dust Ring 97 4 [ 2
4 30501100003 | Round Pin @ 10X45 ] A 44 2 03. 0438
5 30421480001 | Cir clip For Shaft ®45 % /H 4 H 2 03. 0072
6 50301485001 | Flat Washer i 2 30.01. 1203
7 40311510001 | Bush HE 2 03. 0503
8 30221080005 | Screw M8X12 W AT 6 03.0278
9 55204000029 | Shaft e 1
10 55204000028 | Shaft ¥ A 1
11 55204000031 | Seat Eak-p 1
12 30201100028 | Screw M10X35 H2AT 4 03.0182
13 30411100002 | Lock Washer @10 A 10 03.0014
14 30401100002 | Flat Washer ®10 A 10 03. 00513
15 30101100004 | Bolt M10X35 A 6 30. 35. 0300
16 20204000308 | Plate PR E AR 2 30. 01. 0840
17 55204000033 Mounting plate L Pk v 1
18 55204000032 | Mounting plate R AR A 1
19 70103000005 | Proximity switch WMEF X 2 02.01. 2178
20 30201050007 | Screw M5X12 BZAT 4 03. 1087
21 30211030004 | Screw M3X16 BZAT 4 03. 05360




1.6

Cover Assembly

GRSk

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E
1 54304000002 | Shake Hands AR F 1 03. 0208
2 54302000026 | Cover i 1 02.01. 00074
3 30211060014 | Screw M6X16 B2AT 4 03. 02400
4 54302000017 | Rubber Sleeve H% I E 1 02.01. 00072
5 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 B2 AT 1 03.0147
6 30311060003 | Nut M6 L451 1 03. 02440
7 20204000574 | Cover mE 1 30. 01. 2450
8 30201040006 | Screw M4X12 B2 AT 2
9 56001000010 | Latch e 1 03.0618




1.

7

Battery Slide Carriage
CERiN

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 20304010055 | Battery Slide Carriage  FLARVEZ 1 82. 23. 009
1 51108000002 | Contact Roller R 12 02.01. 3369
2 20204000493 | Shaft R 6 30. 01. 1049

3 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 B2AT 6 03. 0150
4 30201080003 | Screw M8X16 W4T 4 03. 01530
5 30411080002 | Spring washer ®8 A 4 03.0012
6 20204000457 | Bracket R E 1 30. 01. 0950




2.

1

Drive Operation Assembly (1.5KW)
XA A (1. 5KW)

39
31

—_41
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ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 52101000039 | Driving Assembly (1.5kw)  BE# % i 1 02. QD. 01. 0007
1 30201080007 | Screw M8X40 B24T 10 03.0159
2 50301090002 | Gasket #IE 4 30. 11. 0002
3 40321300002 | Dust Ring 30X40X4/6 W 2> B 4 03. 0487
4 50301320001 | Guide Ring SAED 2 03. 0501
5 20201000470 | Upper Bracket X 1 30.01. 1135
6 20201000001 | Slide Bar BT 2 30.01. 0189
7 50401000073 | Damping Spring ®8 WEHRE 2 02.01. 2113
8 30421400002 | Check Ring 40 #HHE 2 03. 0027
9 40502330001 | Sealing Ring FHE 4 03. 0488
10 20201000459 | Shaft Sleeve WE 2 30.01. 1129
11 50301270001 | Guide Ring SAED 2 03. 0502
12 20201000466 | Lower Bracket TXE 1 30.01. 1133
13 30201080005 | Bolt M8X25 LE4S 6 03. 0156
14 50204140003 | 0il Plug HE 1 02.01. 9089
15 30251080012 | Screw M8X 16 8247 8 03.0117
16 52105000019 | Shell Cover TR E 1 02.01. 9079
17 52105000050 | Box RN 1
18 50204160003 | 0il Plug HE 1 02.01. 9088
19 51241000021 | Driving Wheel ®248X75  HRzhA#: 1 02.LZ. 0121
20 52105000023 | Wheel Aub Assembly i RO 1 02.01. 9083
21 30802065002 | 0il Seal ®95X65X10 A 1 02.01. 9086
22 30702050003 | Bearing 30210 A 1 03. 90. 059
23 30702060001 | Bearing 32012 A 1 03. 90. 060
24 52105000020 | Arc Gears TR I I 1 02. 01. 9080
25 30702025001 | Bearing 30205 A 2 03. 90. 035
26 52202200001 | Small helical gear /N B 1 02.01. 9082
27 52105000043 | Big helical gear KA 1 02. 01. 9081




2.1 Drive Operation Assembly (1.5KW)
RS (1. 5KW)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 50205200001 | Nut M20X1.5 L85 1 02. 01. 9090

29 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 B24T 1 03. 0150

30 30301060001 | Nut M6 L85 1 03. 0257
31 30411060002 | Spring washer ®6 ke 5 03. 0011
32 30401060001 | Flat washer ®6 A 1 03. 0049
33 20201000978 The base for driving IRz Ji JEE 1

34 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 $24T 1 03.0147

35 30401060006 | Flat washer ®6 AEE 1 03. 0644
36 30411080002 | Spring washer @8 A 28 03.0012
37 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 B24T 6 03. 0157

38 70402000001 | Steering motor 200W 1) HL AL 1 02.DJ. 2102
39 30201060010 | Screw M6X 150 BEAT 4 03.0178

40 55704000007 | Electromagnetic brake B3 A % 1 02. 01. 0053
41 70401000006 | Driving Motor 1.5KW IR 1 e A, 1 02.DJ. 0081
42 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 BEAT 10 03.0158

43 70109000000 | Proximity switch B X 1 19. 034653
44 20201000511 | The installation cover ZEE 1 30. 01. 1565
45 30711160001 | Large bearing B4 A A AR 1 02.01. 0071
46 30211040019 | Screw M4X10 B24T 3 03. 04170
47 20201000508 | Stripe induction strip Fh R B A 1

48 52105000024 | Big gear plate A& 1 02. 01. 9084




2.2

Drive Operation Assembly (2.5KW)
XA R (2. 5KW)

39
31

—_41
"%'.mrs‘

20

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A HiE
A 52101000042 | Driving Assembly (2.5KW) IR % & (2. 5KW) 1
1 30201080007 | Screw M8X40 B24T 10 03.0159
2 50301090002 | Gasket 78 4 30. 11. 0002
3 40321300002 | Dust Ring 30X40X4/6 W 2> B 4 03. 0487
4 50301320001 | Guide Ring SRED 2 03. 0501
5 20201000470 | Upper Bracket X 1 30.01. 1135
6 20201000001 | Slide Bar BT 2 30.01. 0189
7 50401000073 | Damping Spring ®8 WEHE 2 02.01. 2113
8 30421400002 | Check Ring 40 #HHE 2 03. 0027
9 40502330001 | Sealing Ring HHE 4 03. 0488
10 20201000459 | Shaft Sleeve WE 2 30.01. 1129
11 50301270001 | Guide Ring S RED 2 03. 0502
12 20201000466 | Lower Bracket TXE 1 30.01. 1133
13 30201080005 | Bolt M8X25 LE4S 6 03. 0156
14 50204140003 | 0il Plug HE 1 02.01. 9089
15 30251080012 | Screw M8X 16 8247 8 03.0117
16 52105000019 | Shell Cover TR E 1 02.01. 9079
17 52105000050 | Box RN 1
18 50204160003 | 0il Plug HE 1 02.01. 9088
19 51241000021 | Driving Wheel ®248X75 W) A% 1 02.LZ. 0121
20 52105000023 | Wheel Aub Assembly RO 1 02.01. 9083
21 30802065002 | 0il Seal ®95X65X10 A 1 02.01. 9086
22 30702050003 | Bearing 32010 A 1 03. 90. 059
23 30702060001 | Bearing 32012 A 1 03. 90. 060
24 52105000020 | Arc Gears TR I I 1 02. 01. 9080
25 30702025001 | Bearing 30205 A 2 03. 90. 035
26 52202200001 | Small helical gear /N B 1 02.01. 9082
27 52105000043 | Big helical gear A g 1 02.01. 9081
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2.2 Drive Operation Assembly (2.5KW)
IR (2. BKW)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & EH# HiE
28 50205200001 | Nut M20X1.5 L85 1 02. 01. 9090

29 30201060022 | Screw M6X25 B24T 1 03. 0150

30 30301060001 | Nut M6 L85 1 03. 0257
31 30411060002 | Spring washer ®6 k] 5 03. 0011
32 30401060001 | Flat washer ®6 A 1 03. 0049
33 20201000978 The base for driving IRz Ji JEE 1

34 30201060020 | Screw M6X16 B24T 1 03.0147

35 30401060006 | Flat washer ®6 AEHE 1 03. 0644
36 30411080002 | Spring washer @8 A 28 03.0012
37 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 B24T 6 03. 0157

38 70402000001 | Steering motor 200W 1] HL AL 1 02.DJ. 2102
39 30201060010 | Screw M6X 150 BEAT 4 03.0178

40 55704000007 | Electromagnetic brake L5 A % 1 02. 01. 0053
41 70401000008 | Driving Motor 2.5KW IR 1 e A, 1 02.DJ. 0090
42 30201080032 | Screw M8X35 BEAT 10 03.0158

43 70109000000 | Proximity switch B X 1 19. 034653
44 20201000511 | The installation cover ZEE 1 30. 01. 1565
45 30711160001 | Large bearing B4 A A AR 1 02.01. 0071
46 30211040019 | Screw M4X10 B24T 3 03. 04170
47 20201000508 | Stripe induction strip Sk R R A 1

48 52105000024 | Big gear plate A& 1 02. 01. 9084
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3.01

Operating Handle Assembly

BAE T RAN

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & EH# HiE
1 71501000001 | Handle head assembly FAH K EOR 1 02. SB. 317515
1 71501000053 | Handle head assembly FAH K B 1
1 71501000181 | Handle Assembly FA LB R 1 20250305~
1 71501000184 | Handle Assembly F AL B R 1 20250305~
1 71501000187 | Handle Assembly F AL B R 1 20250305~
2 55222000026 | Mounting Seat FREEE 1 30.01. 2014
3 30201080022 | Screw M8X20 $24T 2 03. 0817
4 30251050015 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 4 03. 0083
5 20201000950 | Cover F#E 1
6 20101010027 | Connector gk 1 33.011. 0001
7 55222000014 | Control Handle FAAF 1 30.01. 3308
8 30251060029 | Screw M6X16 B24T 4 03. 0089
9 30501050003 | Round Pin ®5X45 7 IR A 1 03. 0303
10 30251050007 | Screw M5X16 BEAT 4 03.0109
11 54302000418 | Plate S AR 1 02.01. 0217
12 50106120002 | Shaft i 1 30.01. 1138
13 54307000005 | Silicone Tube IR E 1 02.01. 221512
14 55222000039 | Screw B24T 1 30.01. 1919
15 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 B24T 2 03.0166
16 30411100002 | Lock Washer ®10 A 2 03.0014
17 30421080001 | Circlip For Shaft R 4 2 03. 0057
18 | 01 | 50407000044 | Air Spring AHE 1 -240605
18 | 02 | 50407000053 | Air Spring SN 1 240605-
19 55222000031 | Shaft G 1 30.01. 3373
20 30421100001 | Circlip For Shaft R E 1 03. 0058
21 30201030002 | Screw M3X16 BEAT 2 03.0128
22 70103000004 | Micro Switch W I = 1 02.01. 2177
23 20201000455 | Plate TR 1 30.01. 1080
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3.01 Operating Handle Assembly

HAE T
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= A H &
24 54001000020 | Bushing ®20X ®18X16 #EHAE 2 03. 0455
25 50101180002 | Shaft i 1 30.01. 3359
26 55222000028 | Handle Fossa FH®E 1 30. 01. 3309
27 54302000063 | Plate H #E AR 1 02.01. 0216
28 30251080012 | Screw M8X 16 AT 2 03.0117
29 20201000671 | Casing £¥ 1 30.01. 6378
30 20301010002 | Steering Sensor B o] R A L1 1 81.004. 033
31 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 BBAT 4 03. 01562

13




3.2

Handle head assembly

T Bk

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 71501000001 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 02. SB. 317515
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch i 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring W 1 03.0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover & 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug L%k 4 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base Fr Ve 35 A R 2 2 02.01. 317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button Fr A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 B4 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EEE 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring S 3 03. 0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button %]\ % 4 1 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip wa+F 2 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw BRAT 5 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 | Accelerator Assembly T B B 1 02. 01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right XEE 1 30. 01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers KR AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WRE 2 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 H2AT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 2 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 B2AT 2 03.0751
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3.2

Handle head assembly

T 5k

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button R 1 02.01. 317719
30 71511000351 | Cover =R 1 02.01. 31777
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3.3

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

Tk BB GRS/ ANl R

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 71501000053 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 02. SB. 317515
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch BT % 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring S 1 03. 0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover t# 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug R RS 4 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA I % 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base Fr P 35 A R 2 02.01. 317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button F A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17  [EA4 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EEE 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring ek 3 03. 0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button 9\ 3% A 1 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 2 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw BRAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 | Accelerator Assembly foiE B R R 1 02.01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right XELE 1 30.01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator piuk: 82 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers K AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WRE 2 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 BZAT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 BZAT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 2 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 BZAT 2 03.0751

16




3.3

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

Tk BB GRS/ ANl R

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button #R 1 02.01. 317719
30 71511000008 | Cover =R 1 02.01. 31771
31 70106000001 | Coded Lock 25 A 41 1
32 70108000002 | Card Reader il #& 1
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3.4

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 71501000181 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 20250305~
1 71511000025 | Upper Cover Assembly FEaH 1
2 71511000027 Accelerator Assembly ik 2% 4 1
3 71511000435 Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1
4 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770
5 71511000014 | Button Plug A %k 4 02.01. 317725
6 71511000086 | Micro Switch Assembly AT R A 1
7 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 4R E 2 02.01.317718
8 71511000004 | Lift Button F A 2 02.01. 317721
9 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17  [EA4 2 03. 0760
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve BEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring S 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %]\ % 4 1 02.01. 317723
13 30231030002 | Screw BEAT 4 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 2 02.01. 317724
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 30231040001 | Screw BZAT 3 03.0758
17 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
18 70133000001 | Accelerator pick: 83 1 02.01. 9266
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers K AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WHE 2 30. 01. 3426
21 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
22 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
23 30211030015 | Screw M3X12 4247 2
24 71511000016 | Spring 4 2 03.0725
25 71511000013 | Bracket Right XELE 1 30.01. 3424
26 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BT X 1 16. 0038
27 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
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3.4

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KRG 4 #HE & A H &E
28 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772
29 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button H#R 3w 1 02.01. 317719
31 71511000028 | Cover = 1
32 71511000439 | Micro Switch Assembly W I <At 1
33 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 BZAT 2 03.01410
34 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 B2AT 2 03.0751
35 20102030898 | Micro Switch Assembly AT R A 1

19




3.5

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE

A 71501000184 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 20250305~

1 71511000038 | Upper Cover Assembly FEaH 1

2 70132000010 Accelerator Assembly ik 2% 4 1

3 71511000435 Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1

4 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770

5 71511000014 | Button Plug (GIE 2 5 02.01. 317725
6 71511000088 | Micro Switch Assembly W KA 1

Speed regulating
7 70305000004 ) VR A A 1
potentiometer

8 71511000018 | Spring ek 3 03. 0726

9 71511000005 | Horn Button 9\ 3% A 1 02.01. 317723
10 30231030002 | Screw BZAT 2 02. SB. PJ. 0012
11 71511000345 | Button Clip WHFT 2 02.01. 317724
12 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
13 30231040001 | Screw B2AT 3 03.0758
14 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
15 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA % 1
16 70132000001 | Accelerator pick: 83 1 02.01. 2151
17 71104000050 Inserting pin Eikas 2 16. 0359
18 30431080001 | Wave Washers K AE 2 03. 0735
19 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WAE 2 30. 01. 3426
20 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket & 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
21 71511000115 | Knob e 4 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
22 30211030015 | Screw M3X12 4247 2
23 71511000016 | Spring W 2 03.0725
24 71511000013 | Bracket Right XELE 1 30.01. 3424
25 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BFF X 1 16. 0038
26 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 1 03.0131
27 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
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3.5

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #HE & A H HiE

28 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button #R 1 02.01. 317719
30 71511000028 | Cover =R 1

31 71511000439 | Micro Switch Assembly W IF < At 1

32 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 2 03.01410

33 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 BZAT 2 03.0751
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3.6

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
JF5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A 71501000187 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 20250305~
1 71511000395 | Upper Cover Assembly FEaH 1
2 71511000027 Accelerator Assembly ik 2% 4 1
3 71511000435 Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1
4 71511000001 | Upper Cover tz 1 02.01. 31770
5 71511000014 | Button Plug A %k 2 02.01. 317725
6 20102030899 | Micro Switch Assembly AT R A 1
7 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 4R E 4 02.01.317718
8 71511000004 | Lift Button F A 2 02.01. 317721
9 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17  [EA4 4 03. 0760
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve EHEE 4 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring 4 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %]\ % 4 1 02.01. 317723
13 30231030002 | Screw BEAT 4 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 1 02.01. 317724
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 30231040001 | Screw BZAT 3 03.0758
17 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
18 70133000001 | Accelerator pick: 83 1 02.01. 9266
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers K AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WHE 2 30. 01. 3426
21 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
22 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
23 30211030015 | Screw M3X12 4247 2
24 71511000016 | Spring 4 2 03.0725
25 71511000013 | Bracket Right XELE 1 30.01. 3424
26 71511000015 | Belly Switch B BT X 1 16. 0038
27 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 $2AT 2 03.0131
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3.6

Handle head assembly
Fk G (faiE, BIRISB[EFTRE—=F—)

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

JF5 KRG 4 #HE & A H &E
28 71511000002 | Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772
29 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button H#R 3w 1 02.01. 317719
31 71511000028 | Cover = 1
32 71511000439 | Micro Switch Assembly W I <At 1
33 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 BZAT 2 03.01410
34 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 B2AT 2 03.0751
35 20102030898 | Micro Switch Assembly AT R A 1

Move the skewer left and

36 71511000023 ERAE R 2

right
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4.101 Hydraulic System (Single cylinder)
WERG (HMED

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E
1 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 B2AT 2 03.0163
2 30411100002 | Lock Washer ®10 AR 2 03.0014
3 20202000010 | Mounting plate LM 1 30. 08. 0001
4 30201100036 | Screw M10X35 H2AT 2
5 | 01 | 40401024009 | Hydraulic pump assembly 77 #7040 1 -241018 | 02.DLDY. 0004
5 | 02 | 40401024024 | Hydraulic pump assembly 77 32 T4 ¢ 1 241018~
6 40202160009 | Head # 3k 1 02. 01. 3052
7 40101160033 | 0il Pipe I E 1 02. YYL. 327200
8 40201160012 | Straight joint HEL 1 02.01. 3051
9 30803016001 | Washer ®16 R ] 1 03. 0483
10 40405000024 | Explosion proof valve %7 1 &l 1 02.01. 30480
11 54101000037 | R-Hoop @16 R A 4 1 03. 04617
12 30201060037 | Screw M6X16 B2AT 1 03. 0934
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4. 201

Hydraulic System (Double cylinder)
WERG COUMED

- —_—_-_ -~ ——/°-

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e (2] 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 B2AT 2 03.0163
2 30411100002 | Lock Washer ®10 B 2 03.0014
3 20202000010 | Mounting plate LM 1 30. 08. 0001
4 30201100036 | Screw M10X35 B2AT 2
5 01 | 40401024009 | Hydraulic pump assembly 3§77 ¥ T4 H 1 -241018 | 02.DLDY. 0004
5 | 02 | 40401024024 | Hydraulic pump assembly 77 3204 ¢ 1 241018~
6 40202160009 | Head # 3k 1 02. 01. 3052
7 40101160015 | 0il Pipe T E 1 05. 0022
8 40201160012 | Straight joint HEL 5 02.01. 3051
9 30803016001 | Washer ®16 R ] 5 03. 0483
10 20202000505 | 0il pipe seat HE 1 30.01. 0784
11 40405000024 | Explosion proof valve 197 1% 1) 2 02. 01. 30480
12 40101160007 | 0il Pipe wE 2 05. 0020
13 54101000037 | R-Hoop @16 R & 45 1 03. 04617
14 30201060037 | Screw M6X16 BZAT 1 03. 0934
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4. 301

Hydraulic Line assembly

21 ool

1227

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e (2] 4 #E & A H HiE
A | 01 | 40401024009 | Hydraulic pump assembly 377 ¥ 7T 1 -241018 | 02.DLDY. 0004

A | 02 | 40401024024 | Hydraulic pump assembly 377 ¥ 7T 1 241018~

1 54312000003 | Rubber sleeve P S 2 02.01. 2265
2 20102030023 | Electric wire EHEL 1

3 70303000006 | Cont actor B B 1 02. 01. 2207
4 54012000018 | Hoop Eiok i 1 03. 1207

5 70402000025 | Motor B AL 1 02.DJ. 210401
6 40411000083 | Coupling Bk A 2 1

7 30201060025 | Screw M6X35 BEAT 4 03.0176

8 | 01 | 71531000002 | Solenoid valve XAk 1 -241018 | 02.01.9034
8 | 02 | 71531000042 | Solenoid valve L7 1R 1 241018~

9 71531000031 | Solenoid valve winding % H 1 02. 01. 9366
10 40405000038 | One way valve B[] 7] 1 02.01. 9028
11 | 01 | 40407000002 | Central module LN 1 -241018

11 | 02 | 40407000052 | Central module LN 1 241018-

12 30201080040 | Screw 8X80 H2AT 2 03. 0877
13 40412000010 | Filter Screen I 1 02.01. 9051
14 30351060003 | Nut M6 - £52 4 03. 0922
15 40408000003 Hydraulic oil tank A 1

16 30803018001 | Washer @18 R ] 1 03. 0484
17 50204180001 | Screw plug B 1 03. 0989
18 40410000010 | Fuel tank cap 48 = 1 02.01. 30423
19 40411000022 | 0il pump suction pipe T E 1 02.01. 9331
20 | 01 | 40411000077 | 0il return pipe [l & 2 -241018

20 | 02 | 40411000008 | 0il return pipe [l & 2 241018-

21 40402000005 | Gear Pumps HIFR 1 02. 01. 0024
22 30801110003 | O-ring 0 H 1 02.01. 0338
23 40405000040 | Overflow valve i i 1] 1 02.01. 9029

26




4. 301

Hydraulic Line

EIAE S

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R 4 #HE & A H &E
24 | 01 | 40405000050 | Pressure Valve JE A AME 1] 1 -241018 | 02.01.9035

24 | 02 | 40405000149 | Pressure Valve JE A AME 1R 1 241018~

25 | 01 | 30803013001 | Washer ®13 R ] 1 -241018 | 03.1067
25 | 02 | 30803017001 | Washer G3/8 HEHHB 241018~

26 | 01 | 50204000003 | Plug # 3k 1 -241018 | 02.01. 9056
26 | 02 | 50204000013 | Plug %3k 1 241018~

27 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 A 2 03.0012
28 | 02 | 56008000001 | Magnet B 2 241018- 19. 1351
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5.1

Lifting system (Single door frame single cylinder)

BT RS CRITEY/HhED

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A HiE
1 30421250001 | Ring @25 HHE 2 03. 0066
2 50301250015 | Shim ®35X ®25X3.5 B 2 30. 01. 3446
3 50101250026 | Alex ®25X80 b 1
4 30701025003 | Bearing 6305 e A 2 03.90. 019
5 51106000005 | Sprocket ®95 HE 1 30.01. 03312
6 53101000071 | Chain 1600 B 5 1
7 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 B2AT 6 03.0166
8 30411100002 | Spring Washer @10 AR 6 03. 0014
9 53107000002 | Bracket HER R 1 30.01. 3150
10 30511030001 | Open Pin @©3X30 ik 2 03. 03300
11 50106000001 | Pin #H 2 02.01. 2135
12 30511040001 | Open Pin @4 X30 ik 1 03. 0339
13 53104000011 | Bolt %3 1 30. 01. 2406
14 30311180002 | Nut MI8 853 1 03. 0249
15 30201080025 | Screw M8X35 BZAT 2 03. 1069
16 30101200002 | Bolt M20X45 L83 4 03. 0762
17 30411200002 | Spring Washer @20 A 4 03.0018
18 30401200008 | Flat Washer ®20 T 4 03. 1141
19 30211040009 | Screw M4X22 BZAT 4 03. 0220
20 70103000001 | Switch FFx 2 02.01. 2182
21 54305000002 | Switch Box i 2
22 54314000027 | Baffle A 1 02. FHDB. 021814
23 30211060008 | Screw M6X16 B2AT 6 03. 0228
24 30201100021 | Screw M10X 16 BZAT 2 03.0162
25 20102010784 | Outer Door Frame IRE: 3 1
26 40301500079 | Lift cylinder (1600) R A (1600) 1 02. YG. 20634
27 30201050007 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03. 1087
28 20202002674 | Limit plate RALAR 1
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5.1

Lifting system (Single door frame single cylinder)

BT RYE CR TR HlEDD

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS %= & EH &
29 51101000001 | Combination roller e R 4
30 20102010787 Fork arm carrier (570) THEE 1
30 20102011691 Fork arm carrier (650) THEE 1
30 20102010786 Fork arm carrier (695) THEE 1
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5.2

Lifting system (Double door frame single oil cylinder)

BT RS GUUTHY/ PG

7,
T

17

6
18ﬁﬂ 7;:‘/5

ﬁ\h

s

1

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= & J| H # %
1 30201060018 | Screw M6X 12 BRAT 1 03.0145
2 50105250001 | Sprocket shaft 4 4 il 1 33.004. 0012
3 30701025003 | Bearing By 2 03.90. 019
4 51106000013 | Sprocket HEH 1 30.01. 2078
5 53101000071 | Leaf chain (2000) 4% (2000) 1
5 53101000124 | Leaf chain (2500) #£4 (2500 1
5 53101000023 | Leaf chain (3000) & % (3000) 1 02.LT. 3167
5 53101000093 | Leaf chain (3300) £ (3300) 1
5 53101000094 | Leaf chain (3500) 4 (3500) 1
5 53101000095 | Leaf chain (3600) 4 (3600) 1
5 53101000021 | Leaf chain (4000) 4 % (4000) 1 02.LT. 3165
6 50106000001 | Pin & b4 2 02.01. 2135
7 30511030001 | Cotter pin 3X30 ik 2 03. 03300
8 30511040001 | Cotter pin 4X30 ik 1 03. 0339
9 53104000011 | Chain tie rod HE A HAT 1 30. 01. 2406
10 30311180002 | Nut MI8 853 1 03. 0249
11 53107000001 | Sprocket bracket B 1 30.01. 1234
12 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 BRAT 1 03. 0166
13 30411100002 | Spring washer @10 Ak 1 03.0014
14 30201100036 | Screw M10X35 BRAT 2
15 40301500132 | Lift cylinder (2000) A I (2000) 1 02. YG. 2098
15 40301500082 | Lift cylinder (2500) R I (2500) 1 02. YG. 20639
15 40301500154 | Lift cylinder (3000) I EE (3000 1 02. YG. 2197
15 40301500075 | Lift cylinder (3300) I mE (3300) 1 02. YG. 20632
15 40301500078 | Lift cylinder (3500) I A (35000 1 02. YG. 206332
15 40301500076 | Lift cylinder (3600) ARF A (3600) 1 02. YG. 206330
15 40301500074 | Lift cylinder (4000) BRI A (4000) 1 02. YG. 20630
16 20102010392 | Fork arm carrier (570)  fE# % 1 33.010. 0003
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5.2

Lifting system (Double door frame single oil cylinder)

BT RS GUUTHY/ PG

7,
T

17

6
18ﬁﬂ 7;:‘/5

s

s

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & EH# HiE
16 20102011695 Fork arm carrier (650) FHE 1
16 20102010393 | Fork arm carrier (695)  4E# % 1 33.010. 0004
17 30101120034 | Bolt M12X100 e 2 03.1035
18 30311120001 | Nut MI2 853 2 03. 0820
19 20102011694 | Inner mast (2000) AIT4 (2000) 1 33.010. 0007
19 20102010779 | Inner mast (2500) WIT4 (2500) 1 33.010. 0020
19 20102010776 | Inner mast (3000) WITZ (3000) 1 33.010. 0002
19 20102010781 | Inner mast (3300) WIT4 (33000 1
19 20102011692 | Inner mast (3500) W14 (3500) 1 33.010. 0021
19 20102010783 | Inner mast (3600) WIT4 (3600) 1
19 20102011591 | Inner mast (4000) MIT4 (4000) 1
20 51101000001 | Combination roller HAE R 8
21 20202000856 | Limit plate MR A AR 1 30.01. 2849
22 30201050007 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03. 1087
23 20102011750 | Outer mast (2000) SMT4 (20000 1
23 20102011739 | Outer mast (2500) SMTH (25000 1
23 20102011740 | Outer mast (3000) ST (30000 1
23 20102011741 | Outer mast (3300) ST (33000 1
23 20102011742 | Outer mast (3500) ST (3500 1
23 20102011743 | Outer mast (3600) ST (3600 1
23 20102011744 | Outer mast (4000) ST (4000 1
24 30101200002 | Bolt M20X45 43 4 03. 0762
25 30411200002 | Spring washer @20 A 4 03.0018
26 30401200008 | Flat washer ®20 T 4 03. 1141
27 30211040011 | Screw M4 X25 B2AT 6 03. 0223
28 54305000002 | Switch Box Fxe 3
29 70103000001 | Sensitive switch W FF X 3 02.01. 2182
30 30211060008 | Screw M6X16(2000-2500)  #24T 4 03. 0228
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5.2 Lifting system (Double door frame single oil cylinder)

BT RG G/ Hh i)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS HE & EH &
30 30211060008 Screw M6 X 16(3000-3600)  #Z4T 6 03. 0228
31 54314000242 | Protection plate (2000)  FF#F #4548 (2000) 1
31 54314000024 Protection plate (25000  F73#4# (2500) 1 02. FHDB. 021811
31 54314000020 Protection plate (30000  F737#4# (3000) 1 02. FHDB. 0218
31 54314000025 | Protection plate (33000  [F##4# (3300) 1
1/2/:/‘;@ 31 54314000243 | Protection plate (3500)  Fr#7#44L (3500) 1
3/@5/r '@/H 31 54314000026 | Protection plate (3600)  [F7#F#4K (3600) 1
: 31 54314000237 | Protection plate (4000)  FF#F#44% (4000) 1

17

S
18ﬁﬂ %{/H jf?

s

A 1 Qg’/“"
N S = || —15
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5.3

Lifting system (Double door frame Double oil cylinder)

BT RS IR/

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A HiE

1 30211060008 | Screw M6X16(2000-2500)  #EAT 4 03. 0228

1 30211060008 | Screw M6X16(3000-3600)  *EAT 6 03. 0228

2 54314000246 | Protection plate (2000)  FF#F#44% (2000) 1

2 54314000247 | Protection plate (2500)  FF#F#44% (2500) 1

2 54314000248 | Protection plate (3000)  FF##44K (3000) 1 02. FHDB. 0002

2 54314000249 | Protection plate (33000 i #4#K (3300) 1

2 54314000250 | Protection plate (35000  FF#P#4#K (3500) 1

2 54314000227 | Protection plate (3600)  FF#F#44% (3600) 1

2 54314000230 | Protection plate (4000)  FF#F#44% (4000) 1

3 30211040011 | Screw M4X25 BEAT 6 03. 0223

4 54305000002 | Switch Box i 3

5 70103000001 | Sensitive switch WX 3 02.01. 2182

6 30101200002 | Bolt M20X45 LS 4 03. 0762

7 30411200002 Spring washer @20 3 3 4 03.0018

8 30401200008 Flat washer @20 T 4 03.1141

9 30411080002 Spring washer @8 3 3 2 03.0012

10 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 BZAT 2 03. 01571

11 20102011750 | Outer mast (2000) ST (20000 1

11 20102011739 | Outer mast (2500) ST (25000 1

11 20102011740 | Outer mast (3000) ST (30000 1

11 20102011741 | Outer mast (3300) ST (33000 1

11 20102011742 | Outer mast (3500) ST (3500 1

11 20102011743 | Outer mast (3600) SMTH (36000 1

11 20102011744 | Outer mast (4000) SMITH (40000 1

12 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 B2AT 4 03. 01550

13 20202003043 | Hoop it L 48 4 4

14 51101000001 | Combination roller HA R 8

15 20102011751 | Inner mast (2000) WIT4 (20000 1
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5.3

Lifting system (Double door frame Double oil cylinder)

BT RS IR/

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

F5 KA E #= & il B # %
15 20102011733 | Inner mast (2500) W14 (25000 1
15 20102011734 | Inner mast (3000) 1T (3000) 1
15 20102011735 | Inner mast (3300) HITZ (33000 1
15 20102011736 | Inner mast (3500) HITA (3500) 1
15 20102011737 | Inner mast (3600) T (3600) 1
15 20102011738 | Inner mast (4000) HIT4 (4000) 1
16 20202000856 | Limit plate FR AL AT 1 30.01. 2849
17 30201050007 | Screw M5X12 BRAT 2 03. 1087
18 40301450078 | Lift cylinder (2000) R I (2000) 2 02. YG. 20760
18 40301450092 | Lift cylinder (2500) R I (2500) 2 02. YG. 20761
18 40301450080 | Lift cylinder (3000) I imE (3000) 2 02. YG. 20762
18 40301450052 | Lift cylinder (3300) ‘I (3300) 2 02. YG. 20523
18 40301450051 | Lift cylinder (3500) ‘I imE (3500) 2 02. YG. 20522
18 40301450060 | Lift cylinder (3600) R E (3600) 2 02. YG. 20709
18 40301450059 | Lift cylinder (4000) AT HE (40000 2 02. YG. 20708
19 30311160001 | Nut M16 853 1 03. 0247
20 53104000010 | Chain tie rod B4 AT 1 30. 01. 2565
21 30511030002 | Cotter pin 3X40 ik 2 03. 0338
22 30511020005 | Cotter pin 2X20 Pl 8 03. 0590
23 50101050001 | Pin shaft i 4 03. 0992
24 53101000007 | Leaf chain (2000) 4 (2000) 2 02. LT. 31540
24 53101000043 | Leaf chain (2500) 4 (2500) 2 02. LT. 3485
24 53101000006 | Leaf chain (3000) 4% (3000) 2 02. LT. 3154
24 53101000012 | Leaf chain (3300) 4% (3300) 2 02.LT. 3155
24 53101000044 | Leaf chain (3500) 4% (3500) 2 02. LT. 3486
24 53101000057 | Leaf chain (3600) 4% (3600) 2
24 53101000101 | Leaf chain (4000) #£4 (4000 2
25 30421300001 | Retainer ring 30 #HE 4 03. 0068
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5.3

Lifting system (Double door frame Double oil cylinder)

BT RS IR/

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A HiE
26 30701030004 | Bearing (6206) Hh7A& (6206) 4 03.90. 017
27 51106000005 | Sprocket HE 2 30.01. 03312
28 50101300010 | Sprocket shaft HEA A 2 30.01. 1142
29 30201100024 | Screw M10X30 B2AT 2 03.0166
30 30411100002 | Spring washer ®10 A 2 03.0014
31 20102010560 | Fork arm carrier (570)  ## % (570) 1 33. 0264
31 20102013151 | Fork arm carrier (650)  #£#H % (650) 1
31 20102010559 | Fork arm carrier (695)  #£# % (695) 1 33.0263
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6. 1

Electric Assembly

LA

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e KRG 4 #HE & EH# &E
1 70104000005 Emergency Stop Switch aFEFx 1
2 30251060025 | Screw M6X12 AT 2 03. 0090
3 20204000477 | Bracket TRIE 1 30. 01. 0966
4 30201080028 | Screw M8X16 B2AT 2
5 70331000412 | Plate B R 1 20202001692
6 70302000011 | Steering Controller A ) ) B 1 02. KZQ. 2369
6 70302000015 | Steering Controller B [v] 15 2 1
7 30411040002 | Lock Washer ®4 AR 2 03. 0008
8 30201040011 | Screw M4X30 AT 2 03.0125
9 20201000160 | Socket E3: 293 1 30. 11. 0001
10 30201040012 | Screw M4 X6 B2AT 12 03. 0127
11 54331000005 | Socket KGN 6 02. 01. 02070
12 30201050015 | Screw M5X10 B2AT 2 03.0139
13 30411050001 | Lock Washer ®5 A 2 03. 00132
14 70301000011 Electronic Components L3 A 1 74700000073
14 70301000050 | Electronic Components B 1
14 70301000075 | Electronic Components B 4 1
15 30201080022 | Screw M8X20 AT 5 03. 0817
16 70222000002 | Trumpet N 1 02.01. 2218
17 70601000006 | Meter BE & 1
18 70105000001 | Switch Lock B, 43 1 02.01. 2186
19 70501240005 | Battery (24V210AH) R 1 02. XDC. 2192
19 70503240217 | Battery (25.6V/135AH) 42y 1
19 70503240212 | Battery (25.6V/150AH) 42y 1
19 70503240213 | Battery (25.6V/175AH) 42y 1
19 70503240214 | Battery (25.6V/200AH) 423y 1
19 70503240219 | Battery (25.6V/230AH) 42y 1
20 70411020012 | Charger CHINA (24V30A) g cR 1 02. CDQ. 0285
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6. 1

Electric Assembly
FL A

_,§
N
2

~
7

P

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA S & & B %iE
20 70411020013 | Charger EUROPE (24V30A)  EXAT 7 e B 1 02. CDQ. 0286
20 70411020014 | Charger USA (24V30A) ERTEE 1 02. CDQ. 0287
20 70411020015 | Charger Italy (24V30A) & AFIAF 7B 2 1 02. CDQ. 3409
20 70411020016 | Charger END (24V30A) E 3 1 77700000253
20 70411020018 | Charger Israel (24V30A)  DL&FIAF Fo w2 1 77700000254
Charger Argentina

20 70411020020 P AR JEAT 7 L B 1 02. CDQ. 3432
(24V30A)

20 70411020021 | Charger AUS (24V30A) WA A AR 7 B 1 02. CDQ. 3494
Charger CHINA

20 70412020001 Eir e d (L) 1
(24V50A REMA)
Charger EUROPE

20 70412020002 AT E (L1 1
(24V50A REMA)
Charger USA

20 70412020003 FhraE# (LD 1
(24V50A REMA)
Charger Brazil

20 70412020319 BEfRTEE (LD 1
(24V50A REMA)
Charger South Africa

20 70412020364 M EE (LD 1
(24V50A REMA)
Charger Italy

20 70412020421 ERRres (LD 1
(24V50A REMA)
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6.2 Electronic Components (1232)
R4 (1232)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E

A 70301000011 | Electronic Components i 1

1 70331000402 | Plate B R 1

2 70303000000 | Relay MR 1 02.01. 21621

3 30411060002 | Spring washer @6 A 2 03.0011

4 30211060007 | Screw M6X12 B2AT 2 03. 0227

5 70331000005 | Positive Copper Strip EERS 1 16. 0481

6 30411080002 | Spring washer @8 B 2 03.0012

7 30301080001 | Nut M8 453 2 03. 0258

8 30201060037 | Screw M6X16 AT 5 03. 0934

9 30211060009 | Screw M6X20 AT 4 03.0233

10 70302000027 | Controller EHE 1 02. KZQ. 2159

11 70331000009 Positive Copper Strip LR 1 16. 0622

12 70331000008 | Copper Guide Plate HF A 1 16. 0621

13 30211050003 | Screw M5X16 B2AT 4 03. 02261

14 70701000003 | Fuse R 2 02. 01. 2000

15 70711000001 | Base YW B R B 2 02. 01. 3057
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6.3 Electronic Components (F2-A)
A (F2-A)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E

A 70301000050 | Electronic Components i 1

1 70331000408 | Plate B R 1

2 70303000000 | Relay i 1 02.01. 21621

3 30411060002 | Spring washer ®6 A 2 03. 0011

4 30211060007 | Screw M6X12 B2 AT 2 03. 0227

5 70331000005 | Positive Copper Strip EERS 1 16. 0481

6 30411080002 Spring washer @8 B 2 03.0012

7 30301080001 | Nut M8 453 2 03. 0258

8 30201060037 | Screw M6X16 AT 5 03. 0934

9 30211060009 | Screw M6X20 AT 4 03.0233

10 70302000029 | Controller EHE 1 02. K7Q. 2382

11 70331000009 Positive Copper Strip LR 1 16. 0622

12 70331000008 | Copper Guide Plate HF A 1 16. 0621

13 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 4 03. 02261

14 70701000003 | Fuse R 2 02. 01. 2000

15 70711000001 | Base YW B R B 2 02. 01. 3057
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6.4 Electronic Components (QT)
A (RTHRD

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E

A 70301000075 | Electronic Components i 1

1 70331000402 | Plate B R 1

2 70303000000 | Relay i 1 02.01. 21621

3 30411060002 | Spring washer ®6 A 2 03. 0011

4 30211060007 | Screw M6X12 B2 AT 2 03. 0227

5 70331000005 | Positive Copper Strip EERS 1 16. 0481

6 30411080002 Spring washer @8 B 2 03.0012

7 30301080001 | Nut M8 453 2 03. 0258

8 30201060037 | Screw M6X16 AT 5 03. 0934

9 30211060009 | Screw M6X20 AT 4 03.0233

10 70302000023 | Controller EHE 1 02. KZQ. 0001

11 70331000009 Positive Copper Strip LR 1 16. 0622

12 70331000008 | Copper Guide Plate HF A 1 16. 0621

13 30211050003 | Screw M5X12 BEAT 4 03. 02261

14 70701000003 | Fuse R 2 02. 01. 2000

15 70711000001 | Base YW B R B 2 02. 01. 3057
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6.5

Wiring Harness Assembly (1232)

LR B (1232)

[
’_" 10:Controller Ffl%

——giL_ T0:Pedal switch

‘ BEAX
S ,
='p= NS/ R
0:Main contector G XH B \ / )
ThHE ~a A ‘ 5
i . - / ;,,:‘ T0:Controller ¥l
:Steering T0: B 4 ] :
Tokedian srtah BOOT encoder o Jp 1
wikr  BHARIGEE B o vich &4  wan
it ﬁi 10:Speed cuts
4 .l
= T0:Motor encoder -
= =N 0:hgle sener " i To: High linifoams \
< Ankes \‘ ’// BAARE gy TR
T0:Battery To:Hotor i
CAN =, te To: o guard switch
mperature
PRIX
BN sensor 0 et
HHEEEBE :Pump contactor
FEmE
<=
T0:Brake
s *V *\/ T0:L.8a svitch
l LEKRE
T0:Key switch HFRFX
N D
;/'/ 5 To:Turtle speed
& \\\\,\ o switch j7
10:Programing interfaces 2 G0 O
swsn A1) \ T°' B R g =
T0: Fuel gauge
_ HER
LS AN
To: Interlock
switch
EFX

To:Throttle
mEs

'\
T0:Lift button switch

N amsars

T0: combination lock

#EY

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ #E & B # &
20102030025 | Control Wire Assembly ] S 1
20101040003 | Fuse 1R 22 1
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6.6

Wiring Harness Assembly (F2-A)
AL (F2-A)

T0:Programming merfmx

@ aERn

\

[1
'_" 10:Controller #HI%

=SS

‘ ) \ 1 .&
—H - =)
10:Nain contactor ey \ :; I= \ f :‘;’:”
TEME - ) / kY

T0:Steering
Torkadinn snitey 2O1OT encoder

il
T “ l'; ;,;' LR 70:Hotor encoder »
= :Angle sensor o Bigs i
& e || kL
T0:Battery o To:Motor
CAN =P temperature
HCAN sensor
BHRELBE
(=
T0:Brake
ﬂ 10:1.8n switch

| LEKRR
AN

\Y
To:Turtle speed
‘ \\\\ A switch ‘”1/
) \ \ T0 B+ 8 g
A\

T0: Fuel gauge
BE%
=T,
To: Interlock

switch

L 5iPS

To:Throttle
s

o: B- filk

a '\;
O L B nn i
W%

10:Controller RHi%
&

5
=iy

=% [ p W
0/

CAN G4 wan
10:Speed cuts

— L
.

oyj: o

T0:Pump contactor

, MR

To: Arm guard switch
‘ \ \‘// PRA%

/ \\

T0:Key switch gIRIFX

<~ ,l.l
T0: L1ft button switch

S I

10: combination lock

#H

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ #E & B # &
20101030458 | Control Wire Assembly ] S 1
20101040003 | Fuse 1R 22 1
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6.7 Wiring Harness Assembly (QT)
LR CRTHRD

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e (2] 4 #E &l B HiE
A 20102030449 | Control Wire Assembly B & 1
ORRE 1 20101040003 | Fuse RG22 1
TO:Mode _switch TO:Liftlowerswitch
KXF % LA ITFRFR
TO:EMERGREV switch ﬁ , I }
IR
gL o
g
To:Motor temperature TO:Helght limit
m&#ii ~switch B %
-
T
®
TO:B+ TO:Valve
ERER
(] Topump contcr
10:({1:“::“
TO:B-
(e
O
TO:*H:\m
ooy
g
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6.8

28R B (1232E/SE)

Wiring Harness Assembly (1232E/SE)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA £ #E &R A &
20102030885 | Control Wire Assembly B LA 1| 20250305~
T0:Throttle
T0:Hode switch ez

wrx G

T0:Lift/lowerswitch

TO:ENERG. REV switch /TR X
ARF* ‘,\,' @ !/ T0:Battery BUS CAN
' R HOAN
T0:Motor encoder — J /";,’
NERE ///
10:Brake §\\" A y 7
LIS "N \
_ \ (
To:Motor el =
temperature Toiblght Linit
sensor mch (153
HHBREEE A&
A 4
T0:Key switch v )
PR ‘ T0:Reduced switch
o RN X
T0:B+ =
BRER
O — e 4
e Db
10:Valve T0:Pump contactor
HER REps
?\G

T0:Contactor

e SO

b
R

T0:Programmer

GBS
) T0:B-
O g =
)=
T0:Horn
LN
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6.9

Wiring Harness Assembly (1232E+1220C)
LR R AR (1232E+12200)

——@In T0:Pedal switch

". 10:Controller %
|1 3i53

T0:Msin contactor
THNE

-5
::":: T0:Controller RHi%
T0:Steering )

Tookedim switey 1010T €ncoder | i\ 3 'ﬁ. // e
BF% HRaiAEE QY ;u;\u;;um " A\ G4 wan

il ‘.’-lii T0:Speed cuts
e L I = A
= T0:Hotor encoder -
2= :tngle snsor ’ = To: High lini e \
: wi | VU Buane e,
T0:Battery . To:lotor l’wi;f-/_
A 8= temperature ::”*'m sritch
FRACAY sensor 0 et
HRERERE :Pump contactor
REME
a5 =l
T0:Brake \ \
c{, ,‘(
e W \*\/ 10:18a sviteh
LEKRR

10:Key switch 4IRFX
N

v
%8> To:Turtle speed
é> \\\ %) switch "l
A10: B EH gy -_/

10:Prograuing interfaces

sikn N
T0: Fuel gauge
5 ¢
TS
To: Interlock
switch
E8F%
=
'\
T0:Lift button switch
N s
—
T0: combination lock
To:Throttle HRY
mES

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX s & & A H %iE
20102030886 | Control Wire Assembly EH &A1 1 20250305-
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6.10 Wiring Harness Assembly (F2-A)

R AR (F2-A)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e R 4 #E &l B &
20102030882 | Control Wire Assembly 1= ] S 1 20250305~
T0:Throttle

T0:Mode switch e s
Hx /;J,-’" ) bR

T0:EMERG. REV svltch N\ T0:combination lock
BRFX ‘ - /7 R 10:Battery BS CAN
¥ BN
10:Motor encoder \ ‘/ /";,0
GRS ///
10:Brake $\\'\ ) g ’,/ 10:Neters
RN | VL
To:Motor =t = —N 4
temperature m’;"’:"“l:;;
sensor / N
HHEEEEE ' o
T0:Key switch
R T0:Reduced switch
- HERRT X
T0:B+ =
HEER
O — . g
& °
10:Valve T0:Pump contactor
HER /> FEME
A I~
=4 /’/
10:Contactor A = 10:Programmer
: =\
me &= ]
} T0:8-
D mER —
§)) =
9))
T0:Horn

R

T0:Lift/lowerswitch

LI
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6. 11

Wiring Harness Assembly (F2-A+1220C)

28R B (F2-A+12200)

[
L_" 10:Controller #Hi%

T0:Main contactor
EEME

T0:Steering
To:Medien switch

motor encoder |

RN )
Wik BHANAEE QY nn
LS

&~ T0:Programing interfaces

g SERD

— [ T0:Pedal switch

L3P

10:Valve
R

m B e 10:Speed cuts
VR i = WM
= T0:Motor encoder i
TR — T ) 1 & o Bih lin e
g e | L)) T ensnr 5 ER
T0:Battery To:Motor
m;ﬂ“‘ s =, temperature
CAN sensor
BIEEEEE T0:Pump contactor
&
’ i
<=0
- To: Ara guard switch
T0:Brake ( o). PRFR
HE T0:1.8a svitch g V‘//‘ ”*
LoRE \/Q A\ \V

To:Interlock
switch

Ny
To:Throttle To:Energency ‘\\Il
hiibre-3 reverse

RARHA

To:Turtle speed

T0:Key switch IRFF%

T0: combination lock

ELEd

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA EX s & & A H %iE
20102030883 | Control Wire Assembly EH &A1 1 20250305-
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2
HER

T0:Meters
L} ¢

T0:Pump contactor (i /i’ ‘\v T0:Steering
REME y 4' /"i notor encoder
?;;:;mh > Tacketin sitch BEARAABE 10,5007 encoder
To: Arm guard switch PRF % O SR D
PRIX T0:Asgle sensor “\)‘\ © 2 AR
10:B+ e W \‘) \\) _\ Nibrake
AR Cm — ,’\ \‘ & HE
10:Controller BHE XD To:Hotor
‘f///’ P temperature
D (/ % ’/, P sensor
\‘}\ R AHEAEBE

T0:Programmer
&
T0:Contactor

GER
fid 54

F?ll—”
T0:Pedal switch

&
°
%)
o
2
F

6.12  Wiring Harness Assembly C(HI[#H LVM24S25)
A (R #H LVM24S25)
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
a2 KA S HE & B HiE
20102030887 | Control Wire Assembly EH LA 1 20250305-
10:Hode switch TO:;;ggle 10:Lift/lowerswitch
BAFE 1 LR/ TRAX
TO:BUERG. BB swich €Y Iﬂ" ”‘i /‘7 fosInterlocks
T0:Reduced svith  ARFE %; 2w & G ™ 10:Battery BHS CAN
= S
S 4
\‘\A\' T0:Key switch ZRFF% n 7//,,"
el v
T0:Valve :.’

9)
9]) mm
T0:Horn
L1
i 1R A
) i W

iR
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6.13

Wiring Harness Assembly (QT)

2 N (T

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe R 4 #E &l B &
20102030888 | Control Wire Assembly 1= ] S 1 20250305~
T0:Throttle

T0:Hode switch mER

T0:Lift/loverswitch

BRF* ‘ﬂ"
o i @) i ()2

£V TS Y R B R / 7 Z T0:Battery BHS CAK
N’ Z/ MO
10:Notor encoder l— ,’O;’
aHERE &
N Z
T0:Brake $\' A d D T0:leters
LES \ : hi%
To:Motor (=g =
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10:Valve T0:Pump contactor
R /> REME
- A
=4 ¢/
10:Contactor B N 10:Programmer
=
e & HEE
-
2 RSk —
)=
U=
T0:Horn
LU
i 100 1
oty i Y

l” T0:Controller
bl

49




6.14  Wiring Harness Assembly (F2-C+1220C)
LR R M (F2-C+12200)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE R £ #E & #IE
20102030889 | Control Wire Assembly B & 1 20250305~
T0:Throttle

10:Mode switch g T0:Lift/lowerswitch

BRF% T LR/FRFR
T0:EMERG. REV switch ”\‘\* i To:Interlocks
T0:Reduced switch ARFE $ 1\_./ % a4

T0:Height limit A

ik BRFE [T JB— %
To: Arn quard svitch 2R
PRFX L

T0:Valve ::
HER ’

T0:Valve /‘0 T0:Steering
: S motor encoder
HRR

T0:1.8m switch i i
To:Median switch % F'] *mﬁﬂ% .
LEKRR il T0:kot

T0:B+

iR OCO— " “\\ \\\‘ U \"

N

)
D

L

A/ N
NN
S

v
&

T0:Contactor
T0:Pedal switch
(1 %iPS

10:8-
-

/

‘ T0:Controller
bt

QD N~ - N
iﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ' \\\ / ?Z// 10:Prograumer
X

£

or encoder

10:Aagle sensor ‘\‘;“‘ ‘:{‘\{\ \‘}f?—, L

T0:Brake

o

To:Motor
« temperature

N
&9~ sensor

HIBELES

75 T0:Battery BMS CAN
HMCAN

U=

9)) =

T0:Horn
L
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6.15

Cable Assembly (Lead Acid Battery F2-A)

H

1A p
S

% R TR H It /F2-A)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %

A 20101030459 | Power line Assembly B 71 LA 1

1 20101030473 | Connector Power Cable Rk R L& 1

2 20101030474 | Plug Cord B Sk 2 1

3 20101030464 | Stop Cable AR 1

4 20101030467 | U—— Motor Cable AL U A& 1

5 20101030468 | V—— Motor Cable ALV A& 1

6 20101030469 | W—— Motor Cable LW A £ 1

7 20101030465 | Pump Power Cable + ZEMNERE 1

8 20101030466 | Pump Power Cable - T L 1

9 20101030470 | Controller Cable + B AR IE 4 1

10 20101030471 | Controller Cable - B A L 1
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6.16 Cable Assembly (Lithium Battery F2-A)
HLAS AR CEELREI/F2-A)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %
A 20102030481 | Power line Assembly KA 1
1 20102030482 | Connector Power Cable Rk R L& 1
2 20101030464 | Stop Cable AE-RE L 1
3 20101030465 | Pump Power Cable + FAEALIE % 1
5 4 20101030470 | Controller Cable + B AR IE 1
5 20101030466 | Pump Power Cable - L 1
/3 6 20101030471 | Controller Cable - R EE AL 1
7 20101030467 | U—— Motor Cable BAL U A & 1
8 20101030468 | V—— Motor Cable BAL VA& 1
9 20101030469 | W—— Motor Cable AL W A & 1
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6. 17

Cable Assembly (Lead Acid Battery 1232)
B CHYRR it /1232)

CERDIPSY

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %

A 20101030442 | Power line Assembly oA &AL 1

1 20101030456 | Connector Power Cable TR IR R & 1

2 20101030457 | Plug Cord B Sk 2 1

3 20101030447 | Stop Cable AR 1

4 20101030450 | U—— Motor Cable AL U A& 1

5 20101030451 | V—— Motor Cable ALV A& 1

6 20101030452 | W—— Motor Cable AL W AE 4 1

7 20101030448 | Pump Power Cable + R A IER & 1

8 20101030449 | Pump Power Cable - T L 1

9 20101030453 | Controller Cable + B AR IE 4 1

10 20101030454 | Controller Cable - B A L 1
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6. 18 Cable Assembly (Lithium Battery 1232)
HEL2S e il (L FLR/1232)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA E #= HEF H %

A 20102030480 | Power line Assembly B 71 LA 1

1 20102030479 | Connector Power Cable Rk R L& 1

2 20101030447 | Stop Cable AE-RE L 1

3 20101030448 | Pump Power Cable + FAEALIE % 1

4 20101030453 | Controller Cable + B AR IE 1

5 20101030449 | Pump Power Cable - L 1

6 20101030454 | Controller Cable - R EE AL 1

7 20101030450 | U—— Motor Cable BAL U A & 1

8 20101030451 | V—— Motor Cable BAL VA& 1

9 20101030452 | W—— Motor Cable AL W A & 1
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FAF B SR B4 b il 3 v R B AR AR

The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!
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